Wafer-Head Construction Screw
A quick-start,
high-strength
all-purpose fastener
(800) 999-5099 | strongtie.com
Build every project faster, easier and stronger
than ever with the Wafer-Head Construction
screw from Simpson Strong-Tie. Featuring a

T2
2
Wafer-Head Construction Screw
2
A quick-start, high-strength all-purpose fastener
1 1/4" – 3"
Available in a Variety of Sizes and Quantities
0.418"
Tan Quik Guard® Coating
Size Length
(in.) Drive Type Thread Length
(in.)
Head Dia.
(in.) Retail Pack Model No. Contractor
Pack Model No. Mini Bulk Model No.
#8 1 1/4 T20 0.80 0.418 100 CBT08114R100 300 CBT08114R300 5,000 CBT08114MB
#8 1 1/2 T20 1.00 0.418 100 CBT08112R100 300 CBT08112R300 4,000 CBT08112MB
#8 2 T20 1.25 0.418 100 CBT08200R100 300 CBT08200R300 3,000 CBT08200MB
#8 2 1/2 T20 1.25 0.418 60 CBT08212R60 200 CBT08212R200 1,750 CBT08212MB
#8 3 T20 1.50 0.418 50 CBT08300R50 200 CBT08300R200 1,500 CBT08300MB
Retail pack master carton quantity: 5; contractor pack master carton size: 6
©
 2
02

Length
(in.)
Thread
Length
(in.)
Reference Withdrawal
Design Value, W (lb./in.)
 Reference Pull-Through
Design Value (lb.)
SPF/HF DFL/SP
Side Member Thickness > 3/4"
SPF/HF DFL/SP
CBT08114 1.25 0.80
62 108 147 194
CBT08112 1.50 1.00
CBT08200 2.00 1.25
CBT08212 2.50 1.25
CBT08300 3.00 1.50
1.	Tabulated allowable design values are shown at the wood load duration factor of CD = 1.0. Loads may be increased for
load duration up to CD = 1.6.
2.	Tabulated reference withdawal design values, W, are in pounds per inch of thread length penetration into the side grain
of the main member.